FLH Ref. No.: 890003-2000

Patent and Trademark Offi	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks	Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Yuehua Jiang [0 · 77 . C3	Name: Regents of the University of Minnesota
	Internal Address: Street Address: 110 Washington Avenue South
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City, State Zip Minneapolis, MN
☐ Yes ☐ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment	
Merger Character (SN)	OPR/FIN
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	7 2
_	
Execution Date(s): October 16, 2003	OPR/FINANCE
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 • 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/048,757 filed August 21, 2002	
Additional numbers at	tached? □Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: William F. Lawrence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	 ✓ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320
Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number: 50-0320
City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10151</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William F. Lawrence	October 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing Sign	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	

10/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000071 10048757

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

00154524

PATENT REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0485

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WITEREAS I, Yuchua Jiang of St. Paul, MN, have made certain new and useful inventions as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: Multipotent Adult Stem Cells and Methods for Isolation, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 1, 2002, and identified by United States Serial No. 10/048,757;

AND WHEREAS, Regents of the University of Minnesota a constitutional educational corporation of the State of Minnesota and having an address of 110 Washington Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

RECORDED: 10/27/2003

CE16, 2003

Yuchua Jiang

00150444.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0486